504547957 09/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4594665

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Dat			
TEKSYSTEMS INC.			04/03/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	STATE	STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY				
Street Address:	ONE ST	ATE FARM PLAZA				
City:	BLOOM	NGTON				
State/Country:	ILLINOI	6				
Postal Code:	61710	61710				
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number				
Property Type Application Number:		5474631				
		5474645				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	•	314)621-2307				
		the e-mail address first; if that is (if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
		14-621-5070				
		spatents@armstrongteasdale.com	atents@armstrongteasdale.com			
Correspondent Name: ARM		ISTRONG TEASDALE LLP				
Address Line 1: 7700) FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800				
Address Line 4:	S	T. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105-1847				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		34676-50-NP2 (100)	34676-50-NP2 (100)			
AME OF SUBMITTER:		DANIEL M. FITZGERALD	DANIEL M. FITZGERALD			
SIGNATURE:		/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/	/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/14/2017	09/14/2017			
Total Attachments: 3						
ource=99-100TEKtoSt	ateFarm-27	161146#page1.tif				
		161146#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Title: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTHENTICATING A CALLER AT A CALL CENTER

This assignment of patent rights ("Assignment") is by and between TEKsystems Inc., 7437 Race Road, Hanover, Maryland 21076 ("Assignor") and State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, with offices One State Farm Plaza, Bloomington, Illinois 61710 ("Assignee").

The parties agree as follows:

1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby agreed, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest, in law and in equity, throughout the world, in and to the above-referenced invention and applications (including those listed in Schedule A attached); any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, all United States, PCT and foreign patent applications claiming priority thereto; any and all related provisionals, nonprovisionals, all continuations, continuations-in-parts and divisionals of any of the foregoing; patents issuing on any of the foregoing; and reissues, reexaminations, renewals, term extensions and supplementary protection certificates of any of the foregoing, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the full right to sue and collect damages for past, present and/or future infringement of any of the foregoing.

2. Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the interest herein assigned, that Assignor has the right to make this Assignment, that the undersigned has the authority to bind Assignor and act on Assignor's behalf, and that there are no outstanding prior assignments except to Assignee, licenses or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

4. Assignor authorizes the attorneys of record in the Applications listed in Schedule A to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of the Applications listed in Schedule A when officially known. The parties execute this valid and binding assignment as of the Effective Date.

TEKsystems Inc. ٤ manne wannem)SS Name Title Date On this day of 2017 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Dwin Blakelu Mathew known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. ∞m My Commission Expires: Notary Public COMMON TO A STATE OF PENNENT VANIA NOTARIAL SEAL CHARMAYNE PLOXIM. Notary Public City of Loncesser, Lancesser County State Farm Mutual-Automobile Insurance Company My Commission Expercis June 11, 2020 Timothy Le Duc STATE OF ILLINOIS)SS Counsel, Intellectual Property & Innovation COUNTY OF MCLEAN 3 Title L.Ô OFFICIAL SEAL NATHAN VERMILLION Date NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires April 17, 2019 0 On this day of before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Le DUC Tindhl known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given My Commission Expires: Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 043592 FRAME: 0376

SCHEDULE - A

AT Docket No.	Serial No.:	Filing Date:	Title:
34676-00050	62/318,560	4/05/2016	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTHENTICATING A CALLER AT A CALL CENTER
34676-00069	62/345,473	6/03/2016	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTHENTICATING A CALLER AT A CALL CENTER
34676-00099	15/474,631	03/30/2017	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTHENTICATING A CALLER AT A CALL CENTER
34676-00100	15/474,645	03/30/2017	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTHENTICATING A CALLER AT A CALL CENTER